
NYS OGS Group 73600-Award 22802

Information Technology Umbrella Contract - Manufacturer Based (Statewide)

Attachment 3 - SOW-RFQ - Financial

PM20920 NET APP INC.

RFQ Number: NetApp DIS

Line Item Quantity

Part/           SKU 

# Description Unit Price Ext. Price

001 As per attached spreadsheet $ $

Funding Source-Federal ARPA TOTAL: $297,975.87

Albany County NON-FEDERAL ENTITY CONTRACT PROVISIONS ATTACHED

Albany County Division of Information Sevices

112 State Street Room 500

Albany NY 12207

susan.gross@albanycountyny.gov

same as above

A/P Contact:  Sue Gross

Tel: 

email address: Sue.gross@albanycountyny.gov

Thursday August 17, 2023

Wednesday August 23, 2023

Close of Business (4:30 p.m.)

Core BTS

DELIVER TO:

QUOTE SUBMISSION DEADLINE:

BILL TO:

CONTRACTOR/ RESELLER NAME:

RFQ ISSUE DATE:

mailto:susan.gross@albanycountyny.gov


855 Route 146 Suite 240, Clifton Park, NY 12065

Bryon Perkins

bryon.perkins@corebts.com

518 831 8940 

20-3873764

ADDRESS:

FEDERAL ID NUMBER:

CONTRACTOR CONTACT NAME:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE:



Qty Item Number Description

1 AFF-C250 AFF-C250 Flash Array

1836 SW-ONTAPO-CF-C02-C SW ONTAP ONE PACKAGE PER-0.1TB CF C02

2 X800-42U-R6-C Power Cable, In-Cabinet, C13-C14,-C

2 X737A-C POWER SUPPLY 1600W

2 DATA-AT-REST-ENCRYPTION Data At Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys

1 DOC-AFF-C250-C DOCUMENTS AFF-C250

1 X5532A-N-C RAIL 4-POST THING RND/SQ-HOLE SM ADJ 24-3

2 X4020B-CF-2-B-C DRIVE PACK NVME SED CF 2X15.3TB BASE

2 X66240A-05-N-C Cable 25GbE SFP28-SFP28 Cu 0.5m

1 AFF-C250-000-C 250 8X15.3TB NVME SED CF NO PSU

2 AFF-C250A-001 AFF C250 HA SYSTEM

8 X6566B-5-N-C Cable Direct Attach CU SFP+ 10G 5M

2 X1152-N-C MEZZANINE 4-PORT 25GBE

1 PS-DEPLOY-STAND-AFF-L PS Deployment Standard AFF Low

1 CS-4-HR-REPLACEMENT-C 4HR PARTS REPLACEMENT (60 months)

1 CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR SUPPORTEDGE ADVISOR (60 months)

1 SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE

1 SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE

8 X66250-5-N-C Cable LC-LC OM4 5m

8 X6589-N-C SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave

1 AFF-C250 AFF-C250 Flash Array

1836 SW-ONTAPO-CF-C02-C SW ONTAP ONE PACKAGE PER-0.1TB CF C02

2 X800-42U-R6-C Power Cable, In-Cabinet, C13-C14,-C

2 X737A-C POWER SUPPLY 1600W

2 DATA-AT-REST-ENCRIPTION Data At Rest Encryption Capable Operating Sys

1 DOC-AFF-C250-C DOCUMENTS AFF-C250

1 X5532A-N-C RAIL 4-POST THING RND/SQ-HOLE SM ADJ 24-3

2 X4020B-CF-2-B-C DRIVE PACK NVME SED CF 2X15.3TB BASE

2 X66240A-05-N-C Cable 25GbE SFP28-SFP28 Cu 0.5m

1 AFF-C250-000-C AFF C250 8X15.3TB NVME SED CF NO PSU

2 AFF-C250A-001 AFF C250 HA SYSTEM

8 X6566B-5-N-C Cable Direct Attach CU SFP+ 10G 5M

2 X1152-N-C MEZZANINE 4-PORT 25GBE

1 PS-DEPLOY-STAND-AFF-L PS Deployment Standard AFF Low

1 CS-4-HR-REPLACEMENT-C 4HR PARTS REPLACEMENT (60 months)

1 CS-G1C-SE-ADVISOR SUPPORTEDGE ADVISOR (60 months)

1 SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE SW-SMIRROR-CLD-ONTAP-ONE

1 SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE SW-S3-SM-ONTAP-ONE

8 X66250-5-N-C Cable-LC-LC OM4 5m

8 X6589-N-C SFP+Optical 10Gb Shortwave

4 X6566B-5-R6 Cable Direct Attach CU SFP+ 10G 5M

5 PS-TM-CONSULT-DAY-ZA Consulting Day &gt; 5, ZA Exp. 1yr. From PO

Information Services - NetApp



120 ED-TU-1-ZA TRAINING UNITS 1 ZA EXP.1YR FROM INVOICE

1 NY-CONTRACT-PM20920 NYS OGS NetApp Umbrella contract#PM20920

1 CORE-MPFGHT No freight charge to client



Unit Price Extended Price
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Information Services - NetApp



0 0

0

0

297,975.87$         


